
Addendum #1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Addendum #2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bid Bond Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bid Item Description Unit Qnty Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total

202.15 Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,575.00 $4,725.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 $250.00 $750.00 $1,885.00 $5,655.00 $3,200.00 $9,600.00

202.16 Remove Existing Storm Pipe LF 60 $33.00 $1,980.00 $26.25 $1,575.00 $36.50 $2,190.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $80.00 $4,800.00 $115.00 $6,900.00

202.2 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface SY 9,500 $3 $28,500.00 $2.75 $26,125.00 $3.75 $35,625.00 $3 $28,500.00 $3.85 $36,575.00 $7.00 $66,500.00

202.201 Sawcut Pavement LF 1100 $3.00 $3,300.00 $3.75 $4,125.00 $3.00 $3,300.00 $2.00 $2,200.00 $4.25 $4,675.00 $2.00 $2,200.00

202.203 Pavement Butt Joint SY 60 $17.50 $1,050.00 $18.00 $1,080.00 $19.00 $1,140.00 $18.00 $1,080.00 $28.50 $1,710.00 $16.00 $960.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 7,800 $12.00 $93,600.00 $14.70 $114,660.00 $13.25 $103,350.00 $17.00 $132,600.00 $18.50 $144,300.00 $35.00 $273,000.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D TON 6,300 $24.00 $151,200.00 $26.25 $165,375.00 $22.50 $141,750.00 $28.00 $176,400.00 $29.00 $182,700.00 $40.00 $252,000.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Gravel Type A TON 1,200 $35.50 $42,600.00 $34.65 $41,580.00 $35.50 $42,600.00 $48.00 $57,600.00 $43.50 $52,200.00 $55.00 $66,000.00

304.141 Aggregate Base Course - Gravel Type A (SW&DW) TON 1,600 $37.00 $59,200.00 $38.65 $61,840.00 $41.00 $65,600.00 $30.00 $48,000.00 $72.00 $115,200.00 $85.00 $136,000.00

403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt - Hand Placed TON 600 $255.00 $153,000.00 $200.00 $120,000.00 $236.25 $141,750.00 $225.00 $135,000.00 $255.00 $153,000.00 $245.00 $147,000.00

403.21 Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5mm Suface TON 850 $100.00 $85,000.00 $93.25 $79,262.50 $93.75 $79,687.50 $89.25 $75,862.50 $115.00 $97,750.00 $130.00 $110,500.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5mm Base TON 1,100 $98.00 $107,800.00 $89.25 $98,175.00 $98.00 $107,800.00 $93.25 $102,575.00 $117.00 $128,700.00 $125.00 $137,500.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied GAL 300 $8.00 $2,400.00 $7.50 $2,250.00 $8.00 $2,400.00 $7.50 $2,250.00 $13.00 $3,900.00 $18.50 $5,550.00

603.159 12" Culvert Pipe Option III LF 180 $75.00 $13,500.00 $71.40 $12,852.00 $83.00 $14,940.00 $90.00 $16,200.00 $130.00 $23,400.00 $120.00 $21,600.00

603.169 15" Culvert Pipe Option III LF 70 $95.00 $6,650.00 $75.60 $5,292.00 $127.50 $8,925.00 $90.00 $6,300.00 $160.00 $11,200.00 $155.00 $10,850.00

603.199 24" Culvert Pipe Option III LF 50 $150.00 $7,500.00 $170.00 $8,500.00 $146.50 $7,325.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $190.00 $9,500.00 $200.00 $10,000.00

604.161 Alter Existing CB/MH - Core 6" EA 6 $800.00 $4,800.00 $1,350.00 $8,100.00 $1,195.00 $7,170.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $350.00 $2,100.00

604.162 Alter Existing CB/MH - Core 12" EA 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $1,575.00 $6,300.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $1,600.00

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 26 $1,000.00 $26,000.00 $1,500.00 $39,000.00 $1,255.00 $32,630.00 $1,400.00 $36,400.00 $1,525.00 $39,650.00 $1,950.00 $50,700.00

604.252 Catch Basin Type B5-C EA 9 $4,000.00 $36,000.00 $4,550.00 $40,950.00 $3,975.00 $35,775.00 $5,000.00 $45,000.00 $6,100.00 $54,900.00 $8,500.00 $76,500.00

605.09 6" HDPE Underdrain Type B LF 2,510 $44.00 $110,440.00 $45.00 $112,950.00 $58.50 $146,835.00 $60.00 $150,600.00 $80.00 $200,800.00 $80.00 $200,800.00

605.11 12" HDPE Underdrain Type C LF 400 $90.00 $36,000.00 $84.00 $33,600.00 $98.00 $39,200.00 $125.00 $50,000.00 $150.00 $60,000.00 $160.00 $64,000.00

608.26 Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface SF 156 $90.00 $14,040.00 $92.00 $14,352.00 $94.50 $14,742.00 $200.00 $31,200.00 $115.00 $17,940.00 $135.00 $21,060.00

609.11 Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete LF 4970 $9.00 $44,730.00 $9.25 $45,972.50 $9.50 $47,215.00 $11.00 $54,670.00 $11.50 $57,155.00 $12.50 $62,125.00

609.38 Reset Curb Type 1 LF 20 $40.00 $800.00 $37.00 $740.00 $40.75 $815.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $95.00 $1,900.00

615.08 Loam and Seed CY 430 $65.00 $27,950.00 $120.00 $51,600.00 $62.75 $26,982.50 $65.00 $27,950.00 $100.00 $43,000.00 $92.00 $39,560.00

621.012 1.5” – 2” Ornamental Pear Tree EA 3 $540.00 $1,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $945.00 $2,835.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $705.00 $2,115.00 $900.00 $2,700.00
621.013 1.5” – 2” Spring Snow Crabapple EA 3 $660.00 $1,980.00 $525.00 $1,575.00 $945.00 $2,835.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $705.00 $2,115.00 $800.00 $2,400.00

621.014 1.5” – 2” Male Ginkgo EA 3 $580.00 $1,740.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $945.00 $2,835.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $940.00 $2,820.00 $950.00 $2,850.00

627.75 White Pavement Markings - Crosswalks & Stop Bars SF 850 $3.00 $2,550.00 $5.90 $5,015.00 $5.50 $4,675.00 $3.50 $2,975.00 $6.25 $5,312.50 $3.75 $3,187.50

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID $1,182,930.00 $1,209,121.00 $1,231,402.00 $1,347,212.50 $1,582,072.50 $2,052,642.50

BID ALTERNATE 1

830.21 Adust Water Valves to Grade EA 14 $500.00 $7,000.00 $250.00 $3,500 $305 $4,270 $400 $5,600.00 $395.00 $5,530.00 $545.00 $7,630.00

830.22 Adjust Curb Stops to Grade (Davis & Hillsdale) EA 45 $250.00 $11,250.00 $100.00 $4,500 $141 $6,345.00 $400.00 $18,000.00 $250.00 $11,250.00 $500.00 $22,500.00

830.23 Adjust Sewer Manholes to Grade EA 14 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,200.00 $16,800 $1,255 $17,570.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $1,600.00 $22,400.00 $1,950.00 $27,300.00

BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL $32,250.00 $24,800 $28,185 $44,600.00 $39,180.00 $57,430.00

BID ATLTERNATE 2

609.11 Vertical Curb Type 1 - Granite LF 4,500 $44 $198,000 $45.00 $202,500.00 $46.25 $208,125.00 $66.00 $297,000.00 $58.00 $261,000.00 $55.00 $247,500.00

609.232 Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot - Granite EA 96 $240.00 $23,040.00 $250.00 $24,000.00 $252.00 $24,192.00 $500.00 $48,000.00 $315.00 $30,240.00 $300.00 $28,800.00

609.237 Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot - Granite EA 10 $350.00 $3,500.00 $355.00 $3,550.00 $367.50 $3,675.00 $645.00 $6,450.00 $455.00 $4,550.00 $450.00 $4,500.00

609.238 Terminal Curb Type 1 - Circular 4 Foot - Granite EA 4 $325.00 $1,300.00 $330.00 $1,320.00 $341.25 $1,365.00 $683.00 $2,732.00 $420.00 $1,680.00 $400.00 $1,600.00

BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL $225,840 $231,370.00 $237,357.00 $354,182.00 $297,470.00 $282,400.00

BASIS OF AWARD $1,215,180.00 $1,233,921.00 $1,259,587.00 $1,391,812.50 $1,621,252.50 $2,110,072.50

Name Dennis Spencer Jr Zachary Stevenson

Address PO Box 1913 11 General Turner Hill Rd 190 Walton Rd. PO Box 236 103 Lewiston Rd 590 Brdgton Rd.

Lewiston, ME 04241-1913 Turner, ME 04282 Wayne, ME 04284 Mechanic Falls, ME 04256 Topsham, ME 04086 Westbrook , ME 04092

Tel. # 207-782-7372 207-225-2159 207-685-3600 207-345-3313 207-720-0371 207-893-8923

Dan Ward Ian J. Messier

Coastal Road Repair, LLC

Josh White Eric Deschanbault

2025 Reconstruction Project Bid #2025-027 Bid Tabulation 03/14/25
Gendron & Gendron Spencer Group Paving, LLC CH Stevenson, Inc. Pratt & Sons Inc. Crooker Construction, LLC


